
Lugo, 9 Maio 2021

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
09.48 AG 9296 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, SIMON ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

AG 9297 ABAD PENIN, MAX ESP 15 Atletica Lucense
AG 8303 ANGUITA ZIEGLER, MANUEL ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8354 DIAZ LOSADA, ANTON ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 5948 FERNÁNDEZ ABAD, ENZO ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 8356 FRANCO RAMOS, ALBERTO ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 10052 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRA, SAMUEL ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 11748 IGLESIAS LAMAZARES, IZAN ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 7891 LANZA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 2028767 LÓPEZ CORTÓN, DIEGO ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 5951 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ROQUE ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 8358 MEILAN GARCIA, XIAN ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 7890 MOURE FERREIRO, EDAHI ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 8365 PARAJUA GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11850 PEÑA VEIGA, DIEGO GABRIEL ESP 14 Lugo Running Club
AG 7938 PRIETO HOYOS, ASHER ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 12178 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, DANIEL ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 7889 RODRÍGUEZ MENDEZ, ALBERTO ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 11358 RODRIGUEZ NIEVES, LOIS ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 11926 ROIS FILOMENA, LUCA ESP 15 A Gándara
AG 11360 SOMOZA MACIA, PABLO ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 7893 TOTS ZOUBIA, IMAD ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 2028784 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, OLIVER ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 7896 VALENZUELA VÁZQUEZ, CARLOS ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 8387 VIDAL POL, NIKOLAS ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 5962 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, JAIME ESP 15 Atletica Lucense

IV XORNADA COPA DEPUTACIÓN DE LUGO

LISTADO DE ATLETAS RECHAZADOS EN VERMELLO
50m MASC. AL Pre-Benjamín_PBM

200m MASC. AL_ABM

LISTADO DE ATLETAS ADMITIDOS 



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:22.60 GA 193 DOS SANTOS , THIARLE GABRIEL ESP 0 Club Atletismo Naron 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
00:22.64 GA 2023486 TOME LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 1 Coruña Comarca 28/02/2021 OURENSE
00:23.66 GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21/08/2020 OURENSE
00:24.25 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 19/01/2020 OURENSE
00:24.68 AG 2028620 BENA DE RETTE MORÁN, MARTÍN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 15/02/2020 LUGO
00:25.13 AG 11615 FRANCOS TELLA, VÍCTOR ESP 4 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
00:25.60 AG 2016709 TELLA ALVAREZ, MARCOS ESP 92 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/02/2020 LUGO
00:26.70 GA 120 RATOEIRA EXPÓSITO, ALBERTO ESP 5 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/03/2021 OVIEDO
00:27.03 AG 3368 CARREIRA ROLDAN, MARIO ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz 01/02/2020 LUGO
00:31.68 GA 2023459 CORES DOMINGUEZ, LUIS ESP 56 AA Mazi 26/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA

GA 493 BALSEIRO REIGOSA, UBALDO ESP 76 INDEPENDIENTE
GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE
GA 768905 DE LA FUENTE GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra
AG 9383 FERNANDEZ FOLGOSA, MARCO ESP 5 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 2023421 HERMIDA CERDEIRAS, TESHOME ESP 5 Atletica Lucense
GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS ESP 2 Atletica Lucense
AG 9376 PAREDES MENENDEZ, JOEL ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 764645 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:39.60 GA 2023445 KLEIN OTERO, ELIAS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
00:41.84 AG 8161 SÁNCHEZ IGLESIAS, HUGO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/02/2021 LUGO
00:43.94 GA 233 EL KHIARI EL HARCHAOUI, HUSSAM ESP 6 CCA Ria de Foz 17/04/2021 OVIEDO

GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE
AG 12244 DAM RAMÍREZ, ELÍAS ALEXANDER VEN 6 Atletica a Silva
GA 768905 DE LA FUENTE GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 769417 ESCALANTE DIEGO, JULIO ESP 58 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 469 FERNANDEZ CODESISO, IKER ESP 7 A Gándara
GA 19555 FERNANDEZ SANGIAO, JOSE MANUEL ESP 61 Verxel Nutricion Dep
AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 2028963 GONZÁLEZ VIQUEIRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 Atletica a Silva
GA 2023421 HERMIDA CERDEIRAS, TESHOME ESP 5 Atletica Lucense
AG 2028862 KASBO SALAMA, LEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2014421 MONTECELO MAHÍA, CRISTIAN ESP 98 Atletismo Friol

300m MASC. AL_ABM



AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 2018237 PORTELA MÉNDEZ, HECTOR ESP 7 Atletismo Porrino

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:49.03 GA 768905 DE LA FUENTE GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 30/08/2020 LA CORUÑA
00:53.67 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 19/01/2020 OURENSE
00:54.26 AG 2014421 MONTECELO MAHÍA, CRISTIAN ESP 98 Atletismo Friol 21/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
00:55.53 GA 2023421 HERMIDA CERDEIRAS, TESHOME ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
00:56.82 AG 2016709 TELLA ALVAREZ, MARCOS ESP 92 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15/02/2020 LUGO
00:57.38 GA 769380 MENDEZ PAZ, JUAN LUIS ESP 80 INDEPENDIENTE 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:01.77 GA 19555 FERNANDEZ SANGIAO, JOSE MANUEL ESP 61 Verxel Nutricion Dep 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:05.34 GA 20367 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, DOMINGO ESP 56 Burgas Orense 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA RECHAZADO
01:05.83 GA 120 RATOEIRA EXPÓSITO, ALBERTO ESP 5 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 16/01/2021 OVIEDO
01:38.69 GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA RECHAZADO

AG 9367 DELGADO VAZQUEZ, ANXO ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz
AG 2015558 DÍAZ ALONSO, DANIEL ESP 5 Atletismo Ribadeo
AG 9383 FERNANDEZ FOLGOSA, MARCO ESP 5 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 769173 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SAMUEL ESP 4 Atletica Lucense
AG 12107 JACKSON MBUTHIA, CARLOS KEN 2 Atletica Lucense
AG 9376 PAREDES MENENDEZ, JOEL ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz
AG 2019567 RODRIGUEZ PUENTE, XIAN ESP 92 CCA Ria de Foz
AG 3369 SANCHEZ DIAZ, JOSE MARÍA ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
01:57.73 GA 2023418 LOPEZ MORAL, CARLOS ESP 3 A Gándara 17/10/2020 TARRAGONA
02:10.25 GA 769380 MENDEZ PAZ, JUAN LUIS ESP 80 INDEPENDIENTE 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:14.44 GA 769173 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SAMUEL ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:14.71 AG 2023718 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 4 A Gándara 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:17.42 GA 94 GARCIA PIÑEIROA, RUBEN ESP 73 INDEPENDIENTE 27/03/2021 OVIEDO
02:20.44 AG 2023108 CONDE LLENDERROZOS, MARCOS ESP 81 Atletismo Ribadeo 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:25.8 AG 3369 SANCHEZ DIAZ, JOSE MARÍA ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO
02:29.32 GA 766240 SANCHEZ LEIRA, JOAQUIN ESP 66 CA Santiago 01/02/2020 LUGO
02:36.78 GA 2023417 SANCHEZ CASTEDO, MANUEL ESP 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/02/2020 LUGO
03:39.16 GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

AG 2019340 BESTEIRO RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 90 A Gándara

800m MASC. AL_ABM

400m MASC. AL_ABM



AG 2014321 CRUZ SOTO, DAVID ESP 94 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 2015558 DÍAZ ALONSO, DANIEL ESP 5 Atletismo Ribadeo
AG 12107 JACKSON MBUTHIA, CARLOS KEN 2 Atletica Lucense
AG 2023076 VELEIRO DIAZ, JORGE ESP 63 Burgas Orense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
02:41.99 GA 2023478 NEGRETE BARRIOLUENGO, RICARDO ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:43.32 GA 769303 REGO VEIGAS, IVAN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/12/2020 NOIA
02:45.32 GA 245 DE FRUTOS RODRÍGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:45.54 GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:49.40 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 23/01/2021 OVIEDO
02:50.3 GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 27/02/2021 LUGO
02:50.53 GA 2023421 HERMIDA CERDEIRAS, TESHOME ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA
02:53.50 GA 196 FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ, JULIO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:54.1 GA 469 FERNANDEZ CODESISO, IKER ESP 7 A Gándara 27/02/2021 LUGO
02:58.3 GA 2023515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 18/04/2021 LUGO
02:58.42 AG 3332 IGLESIAS TURNES, YAGO ESP 6 SD Compostela Atletismo 12/12/2020 NOIA
02:58.45 GA 7 PEREZ CALVO, MARCOS ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:01.92 GA 233 EL KHIARI EL HARCHAOUI, HUSSAM ESP 6 CCA Ria de Foz 17/04/2021 OVIEDO
03:03.6 AG 2024643 DARRIBA CORRAL, RUBEN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15/02/2020 LUGO
03:04.32 GA 2023554 SUFUENTES DIAZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:06.0 GA 450 ABUÍN FERNÁNDEZ, DAVID ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:13.67 GA 172 FERNANDEZ RAFALES, SERGIO ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:16.9 AG 2025998 BLANCO ÁLVAREZ, JAVIER ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/02/2021 LUGO
03:32.3 AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 18/04/2021 LUGO

GA 20367 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, DOMINGO ESP 56 Burgas Orense
GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE
AG 2015550 FREIJE MARIÑO, YAGO ESP 99 Atletismo Ribadeo
GA 765495 GARCÍA NUÑEZ, IVÁN ESP 77 Verxel Nutricion Dep
GA 765502 GARCIA NUÑEZ, LUIS EDUARDO ESP 72 Verxel Nutricion Dep
GA 769424 GONZALEZ NUÑEZ, IKER ESP 3 Atletica Lucense
GA 14652 HURTADO SANJURJO, MANUEL ESP 84 S.G. Pontevedra
AG 9674 LANZA BEN, MARCELO ESP 73 Atletica Lucense
AG 2027230 POMBO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 7 A Gándara
AG 55 SANCHEZ ANEIROS, DIEGO ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
AG 11915 YUSOV , VITALII UKR 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
08:32.36 GA 14652 HURTADO SANJURJO, MANUEL ESP 84 S.G. Pontevedra 06/09/2020 MADRID
09:29.20 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 20/03/2021 OVIEDO
09:37.9 AG 4211 RODRÍGUEZ BOTANA, MARTÍN ESP 97 Lugo Running Club 13/03/2021 LUGO BAJA
09:46.68 GA 769279 RABADE LEDO, ANGEL ESP 80 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09:57.9 GA 2023391 EIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 92 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO
10:11.16 AG 55 SANCHEZ ANEIROS, DIEGO ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA BAJA
10:25.81 AG 2020797 BABARRO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO ESP 75 Ourense Atletismo 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
10:33.5 GA 71 BAS ROTH, NICOLAS FERNANDO ESP 85 Club Atletismo Sada 13/03/2021 LUGO
10:35.3 AG 3364 LOUREIRO DIAZ, MARCOS ESP 87 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO
10:52.4 AG 3332 IGLESIAS TURNES, YAGO ESP 6 SD Compostela Atletismo 01/02/2020 LUGO
10:57.48 GA 7770 OTERO CEPEDA, XOSE LUIS ESP 51 Universidad Santiago 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
11:35.62 GA 269 FAGÚNDEZ AGUILAR, DIEGO ESP 7 CA Millaraio 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
11:41.95 GA 493 BALSEIRO REIGOSA, UBALDO ESP 76 INDEPENDIENTE 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

AG 764197 ACUÑA FERNÁNDEZ, CÁNDIDO ESP 71 Comesaña Sporting Club
AG 113116 ACUÑA GARCÍA, JAVIER ESP 6 Comesaña Sporting Club
GA 19332 BERNAL GOMEZ, JESUS ESP 47 INDEPENDIENTE RECHAZADO
AG 2023071 GARCIA GOMEZ, VICTOR ESP 86 VII LEGIO QUERQUENNIS RECHAZADO
GA 2023478 NEGRETE BARRIOLUENGO, RICARDO ESP 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal RECHAZADO
AG 3373 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, XABIER ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 19577 TRIGO GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 85 CCA Ria de Foz
AG 3790 VEIGA RAPOSO, IVAN ESP 79 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
14.96 GA 217 VAZQUEZ LÓPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 24/04/2021 LUGO
22.87 AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 24/04/2021 LUGO

AG 2028963 GONZÁLEZ VIQUEIRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 Atletica a Silva

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
18.59 AG 766035 TARRÍO OUTEIRIÑO, DAVID ESP 5 Riazor Coruña 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA

AG 9367 DELGADO VAZQUEZ, ANXO ESP 4 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 453 VILA HERMO, ANDRÉS ESP 4 Lugo Running Club

3.000m MASC. AL_ABM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
14.67 GA 20416 PEREZ VÁZQUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/09/2020 CIUDAD REAL
15.29 GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 30/08/2020 LA CORUÑA

GA 768877 CARRIL ESCOLANTE, GUZMAN ESP 1 Atletica Lucense
GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS ESP 2 Atletica Lucense
GA 2023483 VILLARES VAZQUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
1,83 GA 453 VILA HERMO, ANDRÉS ESP 4 Lugo Running Club 28/02/2021 OURENSE
1,75 GA 216 FLECHA DOS SANTOS, MARCOS ESP 5 ADAS Proinor 28/02/2021 OURENSE
1,57 AG 3649 DÍAZ SALAZAR, JULIO ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

1,5 AG 2020746 ARIAS CARRACEDO, HUGO ESP 6 ADAS Proinor 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Atletica Lucense
GA 320 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, JORGE ESP 5 Marineda Atletico
AG 12360 ZAMBRANO CADENAS, ALESSANDRO ESP 5 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
6,72 GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO ESP 95 R.C. Celta 06/02/2021 OVIEDO A

6,4 GA 2023483 VILLARES VAZQUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 03/10/2020 PAMPLONA A
6,04 GA 232 GIMENEZ ITURRALDE, DANIEL FRANCISCO ESP 78 Club Atletismo Sada 08/02/2020 ANTEQUERA A
5,95 GA 104 OTERO NOGUEIRA, XOEL ESP 5 AA Mazi 28/02/2021 OURENSE A
5,94 GA 17117 PENA VAZQUEZ, JOSE ESP 85 Club Atletismo Naron 26/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
5,27 GA 764645 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron 27/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A

5,1 AG 2020746 ARIAS CARRACEDO, HUGO ESP 6 ADAS Proinor 01/05/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A
4,99 AG 3649 DÍAZ SALAZAR, JULIO ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 25/01/2020 LUGO A
4,87 AG 2028963 GONZÁLEZ VIQUEIRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 03/10/2020 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A
4,66 GA 120 RATOEIRA EXPÓSITO, ALBERTO ESP 5 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 10/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA B
4,55 AG 766704 CES CIGARRAN, GABRIEL ESP 99 Atletica Lucense 19/01/2020 OURENSE B
4,16 GA 2023459 CORES DOMINGUEZ, LUIS ESP 56 AA Mazi 21/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA EN ESPERA
3,84 GA 269 FAGÚNDEZ AGUILAR, DIEGO ESP 7 CA Millaraio 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA EN ESPERA

AG 2022728 ALVAREZ NOVO, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
AG 12244 DAM RAMÍREZ, ELÍAS ALEXANDER VEN 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 769417 ESCALANTE DIEGO, JULIO ESP 58 Club Atletismo Sada RECHAZADO
AG 768656 FERNÁNDEZ HERMIDA, MARTÍN ESP 98 CA Santiago A

Longitud MASC. AL_ABM

Altura MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM



AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo B
AG 3364 LOUREIRO DIAZ, MARCOS ESP 87 CCA Ria de Foz B
AG 2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo B
AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo B
AG 2019877 QUINTELA BARRIO, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense B
AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Atletica Lucense B
AG 9286 TEIJEIRO SEVILLA, HUGO ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO
AG 12360 ZAMBRANO CADENAS, ALESSANDRO ESP 5 Atletica Lucense B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
15,08 GA 765194 BARREIRO PEREZ, ALEXANDER ESP 99 Lugo Running Club 26/09/2020 SEVILLA
13,37 GA 104 OTERO NOGUEIRA, XOEL ESP 5 AA Mazi 28/02/2021 OURENSE
12,74 AG 201799 JAUREGUI PÉREZ, MATEO ESP 3 Lugo Running Club 19/01/2020 OURENSE
12,54 GA 2023568 MARTINEZ PAZ, MANUEL ESP 83 CA Santiago 12/01/2020 OURENSE
11,96 GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANDRES ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 OURENSE

11,6 AG 768637 CARREIRA COUCEIRO, LUCAS ESP 5 Riazor Coruña 08/02/2020 LA CORUÑA
11,04 AG 2020746 ARIAS CARRACEDO, HUGO ESP 6 ADAS Proinor 13/03/2021 OURENSE

9,67 AG 2019877 QUINTELA BARRIO, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 18/04/2021 LUGO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 5576 BLANCO RIOS, ALFREDO ESP 68 Atletismo Noia B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 2016776 FORNIS VAZQUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 2 Marineda Atletico B
AG 2020384 NAYA PIAS, DAVID ESP 3 Atletica Lucense B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
44,61 GA 764764 RODRIGUEZ ÁLVAREZ, RAUL ESP 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/08/2020 LA CORUÑA A
44,02 GA 769336 FERREIRO MARZOA, SANTIAGO ESP 83 CA Santiago 26/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
25,45 GA 75 PENAS ROIBAS, MANUEL ESP 73 Club Atletismo Sada 08/02/2020 PONTEVEDRA A

AG 3325 DÍAZ SÁEZ, MARCOS ESP 77 Club Atletismo Sada B

Pelota (200g) MASC. AL_PBM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM

Martillo (6kg) MASC. _VM

Martillo (6kg) MASC. _JM

Martillo (7,260kg) MASC. _ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 9297 ABAD PENIN, MAX ESP 15 Atletica Lucense
AG 8303 ANGUITA ZIEGLER, MANUEL ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8354 DIAZ LOSADA, ANTON ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 5948 FERNÁNDEZ ABAD, ENZO ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 8356 FRANCO RAMOS, ALBERTO ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 9296 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, SIMON ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 10052 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRA, SAMUEL ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 11748 IGLESIAS LAMAZARES, IZAN ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 7891 LANZA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 2028767 LÓPEZ CORTÓN, DIEGO ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 8358 MEILAN GARCIA, XIAN ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 7890 MOURE FERREIRO, EDAHI ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 8365 PARAJUA GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11850 PEÑA VEIGA, DIEGO GABRIEL ESP 14 Lugo Running Club
AG 7938 PRIETO HOYOS, ASHER ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 12178 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, DANIEL ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 7889 RODRÍGUEZ MENDEZ, ALBERTO ESP 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 7893 TOTS ZOUBIA, IMAD ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 2028784 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, OLIVER ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 7896 VALENZUELA VÁZQUEZ, CARLOS ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 8387 VIDAL POL, NIKOLAS ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 5962 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, JAIME ESP 15 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
12,03 AG 2023301 DIAZ SALAS, BRAIS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A

9,98 AG 2016160 SPOSITO RIVERO, IGNACIO ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
AG 2015128 MENENDEZ MIRANDA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo B
GA 308 REY FRANQUEIRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 Atletica a Silva B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
10,76 GA 769168 LOPEZ VIAN, JORGE ESP 60 Club Atletismo Sada 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA A

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL_CM

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL_VM

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL_LM



10,11 AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/02/2021 OURENSE A
13,29 GA 2023356 VALLINES FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO ESP 5 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/02/2021 OURENSE A

AG 12360 ZAMBRANO CADENAS, ALESSANDRO ESP 5 Atletica Lucense B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 5576 BLANCO RIOS, ALFREDO ESP 68 Atletismo Noia B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
8,85 AG 2020384 NAYA PIAS, DAVID ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
7,28 AG 3649 DÍAZ SALAZAR, JULIO ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
13,95 GA 765775 GUZMAN ARES, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 75 Club Atletismo Sada 14/03/2021 OURENSE A
11,08 GA 75 PENAS ROIBAS, MANUEL ESP 73 Club Atletismo Sada 27/02/2021 OURENSE A

9,38 AG 3325 DÍAZ SÁEZ, MARCOS ESP 77 Club Atletismo Sada 16/01/2021 OURENSE A
8,38 GA 765233 GANDOY LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 81 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A

AG 9359 CORDERO PARDO, ADRIÁN ESP 87 CCA Ria de Foz B
GA 2023391 EIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 92 CCA Ria de Foz B
GA 232 GIMENEZ ITURRALDE, DANIEL FRANCISCO ESP 78 Club Atletismo Sada B
AG 9391 PEREZ VAL, RUBEN ESP 71 CCA Ria de Foz B
AG 9372 VILLAVERDE INFANZON, FERNANDO ESP 69 CCA Ria de Foz B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
44,46 GA 2023566 LABELLA BLANCO, ALFONSO ESP 6 CA Millaraio 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
30,73 AG 2016160 SPOSITO RIVERO, IGNACIO ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 10/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
27,72 GA 308 REY FRANQUEIRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
26,47 GA 217 VAZQUEZ LÓPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 25/01/2020 LUGO A

GA 450 ABUÍN FERNÁNDEZ, DAVID ESP 7 Atletica Lucense B
AG 2015128 MENENDEZ MIRANDA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
GA 769168 LOPEZ VIAN, JORGE ESP 60 Club Atletismo Sada B

Martillo (4kg) MASC. _CM

Martillo (5kg) MASC. _VM

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM

Peso (6kg) MASC. AL_VM

Peso (6kg) MASC. AL_JM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
47,28 GA 175 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, HUGO ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 28/04/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
33,44 AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
29,31 AG 3968 SAAVEDRA BARBERO, IGNACIO ESP 4 Club Atletismo Naron 17/04/2021 OVIEDO A

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 8336 CALVO CASAL, CLAUDIA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8353 CASTRO PINILLA, CANDELA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11816 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, AICHA ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 11359 DIAZ BLANCO, IRIS ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 3737 EGUREN FERNANDEZ, LUCIA ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 5949 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ALICIA ESP 14 Atletica Lucense
AG 8355 GONZALEZ DE LA FUENTE, ANDREA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11361 MOLINA RIVAS, LEONOR ESP 15 A Gándara
AG 8372 PEDROUZO FONTELA, DANIELA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8375 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8376 RODRIGUEZ TAVARA, BIANCA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:24.93 GA 765578 IGLESIAS FORNEIRO, ADIARATOU ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/09/2020 GETAFE
00:31.12 GA 769435 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 15/02/2020 LUGO

AG 2015110 BLANCO PIÑEIRO, MARTA ESP 5 Lugo Running Club
AG 2018546 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 95 Verxel Nutricion Dep
GA 2023410 FERNANDEZ GAYOSO, AROA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 10005 FUENTES LORENZO, CARLA ESP 99 San Miguel de Marin
GA 768775 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, CARLA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 8156 SOMOZA GARCÍA-LOSA, LARA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 20427 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARIA ROSARIO ESP 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:43.56 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 03/10/2020 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
00:45.72 AG 3370 CELADA VILLARMEA, HELENA ESP 6 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 OURENSE

300m FEM. AL _ABF

Martillo (5kg) MASC. _LM

50m FEM. AL Pre-Benjamín_PBF

200m FEM. AL _ABF



00:47.66 GA 2023546 MOSQUERA SUAREZ, DIANA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 03/10/2020 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS RECHAZADO
00:48.59 AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/02/2020 LUGO
00:52.24 GA 427 DIAZ IGLESIAS, ANDREA ESP 7 Cedeira Muebles Garcia 27/02/2021 LUGO RECHAZADO
00:53.18 AG 2015555 RODRIGUEZ DORADO, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletismo Ribadeo 10/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA ESP 1 Atletismo Friol
GA 213 DEL RÍO PARDO, DANIELA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 2023512 FERNANDEZ BOUZA, MARIA ESP 3 Riazor Coruña RECHAZADO
AG 2026889 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 7 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL RECHAZADO
AG 10005 FUENTES LORENZO, CARLA ESP 99 San Miguel de Marin RECHAZADO
AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
AG 12373 GONZALEZ GOAS, AROA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
GA 2023545 GONZALEZ VILLAVERDE, SARA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense
GA 108 LÓPEZ CASAS, DALIA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 769435 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense
AG 2016102 LOPEZ MORAL, PALOMA ESP 7 A Gándara
AG 12374 LORIGADOS GARCÍA, ALBA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
AG 12372 LORIGADOS GARCIA, NURIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense
GA 764779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES ESP 98 Riazor Coruña RECHAZADO
GA 2023548 PARCERO BOO, JULIA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
AG 2021996 PAZOS FRANCO, CARLA ESP 7 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal RECHAZADO
AG 3376 PUMARES DORADO, ELENA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz
AG 2022752 RAPOSO FOMPEDRIÑA, LAURA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 3887 RIVAS CABANA, MARTA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
AG 3736 TRAIL BATES, UXIA ESP 7 A Gándara
AG 2024123 ULLOA VÁZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2026496 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLA ESP 7 A Gándara
AG 3375 VILLAR BASANTA, MARTA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
00:57.32 GA 2023512 FERNANDEZ BOUZA, MARIA ESP 3 Riazor Coruña 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
00:59.62 GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA ESP 1 Atletismo Friol 15/02/2020 LUGO
00:59.72 GA 764779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES ESP 98 Riazor Coruña 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:01.44 GA 769421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:03.80 GA 717133 RODRIGUEZ GIGIREY VILLAR, ROSALIA ESP 98 CCA Ria de Foz 30/08/2020 LA CORUÑA

400m FEM. AL _ABF



01:05.92 GA 769435 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:23.61 GA 769053 GARCIA PORTAS, LINA ESP 69 Club Atletismo Sada 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA

GA 2023531 DIAZ GARCIA, EVA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 10067 DOVAL SANCHEZ, LUCIA ESP 74 Atletica a Silva
GA 765333 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, NEREA ESP 2 ADAS Proinor
AG 2018546 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 95 Verxel Nutricion Dep
GA 769234 SANCHEZ RIVAS, LAURA ESP 4 Atletica Lucense
AG 11513 TUÑEZ LORENZO, LUCÍA ESP 5 Atletica Lucense

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
02:23.89 GA 769234 SANCHEZ RIVAS, LAURA ESP 4 Atletica Lucense 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
02:24.29 GA 768758 BEREIJO ALBO, INES ESP 97 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:25.69 GA 768582 LAGE GIL, NEREA ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 21/08/2020 OURENSE
02:29.40 GA 2023434 BEN MONTENEGRO, ANA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:38.73 GA 250 PADRON MORALES, LEYRE ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
02:43.08 GA 116 OTERO VÁZQUEZ, IRIA ESP 5 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/03/2021 OVIEDO

AG 12350 BLANCO SILVA, TAMARA ESP 96 Atletica Lucense
AG 9427 MEJUTO FERNANDEZ, NURIA ESP 90 SD Compostela Atletismo ES ESPERA
GA 765984 VARELA MOLEJON, LUCIA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
03:08.28 AG 2024572 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:10.93 GA 367 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:11.4 AG 2016102 LOPEZ MORAL, PALOMA ESP 7 A Gándara 27/02/2021 LUGO
03:14.37 AG 2015167 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:27.2 AG 2026496 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLA ESP 7 A Gándara 27/02/2021 LUGO
03:30.37 AG 2021996 PAZOS FRANCO, CARLA ESP 7 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 14/11/2020 PONTEVEDRA
03:43.22 AG 3736 TRAIL BATES, UXIA ESP 7 A Gándara 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:53.29 AG 2018185 GÓMEZ GUTIÉRREZ, CECILIA ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:53.72 AG 3887 RIVAS CABANA, MARTA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:59.79 AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 18/04/2021 LUGO

AG 2024193 ABELLEIRA HERNÁNDEZ, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2020068 AMADO PRIETO, AROA ESP 7 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
AG 9385 BALSEIRO PARGA, MARIÑA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz
GA 769434 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense

800m FEM. AL _ABF

1.000m FEM. AL _ABF



AG 3376 PUMARES DORADO, ELENA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
05:08.54 GA 174 MARTÍNEZ TÉLLEZ, CARMEN ESP 3 A Gándara 29/08/2020 LA CORUÑA
05:46.06 GA 2023436 DIAZ PARDO, CARLA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA
05:47.9 GA 2023416 IGLESIAS PENELAS, EMMA ESP 67 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15/02/2020 LUGO
05:57.60 AG 2023274 TEIJEIRO SEVILLA, AROA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 30/04/2021 LA CORUÑA

AG 9427 MEJUTO FERNANDEZ, NURIA ESP 90 SD Compostela Atletismo
GA 96 PASTOR AMOROS, NURIA ESP 66 Lugo Running Club
AG 10025 PRIETO BARRIO, SARA ESP 87 Ourense Atletismo

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
18.47 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 24/04/2021 LUGO
19.57 AG 2026481 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 24/04/2021 LUGO
22.88 AG 3375 VILLAR BASANTA, MARTA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz 24/04/2021 LUGO

AG 2024192 ANLLO VÁZQUEZ, ALBA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense
GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense
AG 2019703 MONTES BLANCO, NEREA ESP 5 Atletismo Friol
GA 2023546 MOSQUERA SUAREZ, DIANA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva
GA 2023548 PARCERO BOO, JULIA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva
AG 2027235 RUBINOS RUBINOS, MARIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2015709 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, IRENE ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
16.36 GA 2023441 GOMEZ IGLESIAS, MARIA ESP 1 Riazor Coruña 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

GA 717133 RODRIGUEZ GIGIREY VILLAR, ROSALIA ESP 98 CCA Ria de Foz

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
1,61 GA 769410 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA ESP 2 At. Femenino Celta 19/01/2020 OURENSE

1,5 GA 766163 VILAS DOCAMPO, ALOIA ESP 1 S.G. Pontevedra 24/04/2021 GIJÓN
1,48 AG 2018594 FERNÁNDEZ BOUZA, CELIA ESP 8 Riazor Coruña 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA RECHAZADO
1,41 AG 2015110 BLANCO PIÑEIRO, MARTA ESP 5 Lugo Running Club 07/03/2020 OURENSE

Altura FEM. AL_ABF

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF

1.500m FEM. AL _ABF

100m vallas (0,762) JUV/CAD FEM. AL_ABF



1,4 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 25/01/2020 LUGO
1,36 AG 2019517 REIJA TORRÓN, CARLA MARÍA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

1,1 GA 108 LÓPEZ CASAS, DALIA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 17/10/2020 NERJA
GA 213 DEL RÍO PARDO, DANIELA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva
AG 2022028 IGLESIAS CONDE, TSEHAY ESP 8 Riazor Coruña RECHAZADO
GA 768775 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, CARLA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 2026481 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense
AG 2019295 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALENTINA ESP 8 Riazor Coruña RECHAZADO

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
4,91 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
4,85 AG 2018594 FERNÁNDEZ BOUZA, CELIA ESP 8 Riazor Coruña 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA
4,79 GA 768775 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, CARLA ESP 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A
4,43 GA 429 FRAGUELA VILELA, LUCÍA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA A
4,38 AG 2015412 FREIRE CASTRO, NEREA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA A
4,36 AG 2019295 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALENTINA ESP 8 Riazor Coruña 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA
4,35 GA 2023410 FERNANDEZ GAYOSO, AROA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 27/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
4,27 GA 2023546 MOSQUERA SUAREZ, DIANA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 19/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
4,26 AG 2022028 IGLESIAS CONDE, TSEHAY ESP 8 Riazor Coruña 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA
4,13 AG 2026889 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 7 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 25/04/2021 OURENSE A
4,12 AG 2015709 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, IRENE ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA EN ESPERA
4,08 AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/02/2020 LUGO A
4,08 AG 10067 DOVAL SANCHEZ, LUCIA ESP 74 Atletica a Silva 22/02/2020 OURENSE EN ESPERA

3,8 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/03/2021 OVIEDO B
3,72 GA 213 DEL RÍO PARDO, DANIELA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA RECHAZADO
3,65 GA 108 LÓPEZ CASAS, DALIA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 03/10/2020 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS RECHAZADO
3,55 AG 2021075 LOUREIRO ARROJO, LIA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA RECHAZADO
3,54 AG 2022503 OLIVER PARDO-CIORRAGA, ANA ESP 8 Riazor Coruña 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA RECHAZADO
3,34 AG 2022752 RAPOSO FOMPEDRIÑA, LAURA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18/01/2020 LUGO B
3,15 AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18/01/2020 LUGO B

AG 2015110 BLANCO PIÑEIRO, MARTA ESP 5 Lugo Running Club A
AG 2024572 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
GA 427 DIAZ IGLESIAS, ANDREA ESP 7 Cedeira Muebles Garcia RECHAZADO
AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
GA 2023545 GONZALEZ VILLAVERDE, SARA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense B

Longitud FEM. AL_ABF



GA 163 LAMAS BOUSO, CARLA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO
GA 437 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, SILVIA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO
GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense A
GA 2023548 PARCERO BOO, JULIA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva B
AG 2026481 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense B
AG 8156 SOMOZA GARCÍA-LOSA, LARA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
AG 2024123 ULLOA VÁZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
AG 3375 VILLAR BASANTA, MARTA ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
9,68 GA 2023451 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARTA ESP 70 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA A

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
10,39 GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 28/02/2021 OURENSE A

7,4 AG 2024195 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO A
6,95 AG 2025039 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO A

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
8,61 GA 428 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, ERIKA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 19/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
6,74 AG 2025595 GINZO FRAGA, CELTIA ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 06/03/2021 LUGO A
6,49 GA 2023546 MOSQUERA SUAREZ, DIANA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A
6,12 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 06/03/2021 LUGO B
6,06 AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO B

5,8 GA 2023548 PARCERO BOO, JULIA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 07/03/2021 VIGO RECHAZADO
AG 2027750 CASANOVA CARRIL , MENCÍA ESP 6 Atletismo Friol B
GA 2023545 GONZALEZ VILLAVERDE, SARA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
GA 437 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, SILVIA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Naron EN ESPERA
AG 2026497 MARTINEZ MORAN, ESTHER ESP 7 A Gándara B
GA 2023547 ORJALES PENA, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva RECHAZADO
AG 2024124 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
AG 2027235 RUBINOS RUBINOS, MARIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
AG 2026776 VILA GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 7 A Gándara B

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL_ABF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_VF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_LF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_CF



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
11,99 GA 2023462 LAGO ANDRADE, XIANA ESP 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A

10,6 GA 769414 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, EVELYN ESP 1 Club Atletismo Naron 07/03/2020 OURENSE A
10,24 GA 769133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 28/02/2021 OURENSE A

6,89 GA 769252 FERNANDEZ FIDALGO, IRENE ESP 75 Club Atletismo Sada 17/04/2021 OVIEDO B
5,55 AG 9334 FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA, AINHOA ESP 5 Atletica Lucense 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS B

AG 10067 DOVAL SANCHEZ, LUCIA ESP 74 Atletica a Silva B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
46,32 GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
36,34 GA 764758 QUIROGA GUTIÉRREZ, MARIA SONSOLES ESP 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS A
26,44 GA 769252 FERNANDEZ FIDALGO, IRENE ESP 75 Club Atletismo Sada 17/04/2021 OVIEDO A

AG 10097 DE ALBUQUERQUE FERNANDES, MARÍA SILVIA ESP 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
GA 769133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense B
AG 9334 FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA, AINHOA ESP 5 Atletica Lucense B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
31,36 GA 2023451 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARTA ESP 70 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA A

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
57,98 GA 768988 NEIRA RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 4 Viguesa de atletismo 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
48,61 GA 2023570 SANTOS GARCIA, EVA ESP 4 Club Atletismo Sada 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
45,99 GA 2023477 MENDEZ LEAL, BLANCA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA A
35,78 GA 162 BLANCO DÍAZ, NURIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron 17/04/2021 OVIEDO A
19,54 AG 2025039 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 10/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA B

AG 2024195 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
38,14 GA 2023547 ORJALES PENA, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletica a Silva 27/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA A

31,1 GA 428 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, ERIKA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 29/02/2020 VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA - (POR) A
23,95 GA 108 LÓPEZ CASAS, DALIA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA B

AG 768675 FIAÑO GARCÍA, SABELA ESP 6 Riazor Coruña B
AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense B

Martillo (3kg) FEM._CF

Martillo (4kg) FEM._ABF

Martillo (3kg) FEM._VF

Martillo (3kg) FEM._LF



AG 2024124 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
GA 2023450 SUFUENTES DIAZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense B

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar
AG 8336 CALVO CASAL, CLAUDIA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8353 CASTRO PINILLA, CANDELA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11816 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, AICHA ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG 11359 DIAZ BLANCO, IRIS ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 3737 EGUREN FERNANDEZ, LUCIA ESP 14 A Gándara
AG 8355 GONZALEZ DE LA FUENTE, ANDREA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 11361 MOLINA RIVAS, LEONOR ESP 15 A Gándara
AG 8372 PEDROUZO FONTELA, DANIELA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8375 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG 8376 RODRIGUEZ TAVARA, BIANCA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo

Pelota (200g) FEM. AL_PBF


